## BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL. FILED

## STATE OF WYOMING

MAR 2 4 2006

In The Matter of a Request	)			Terri A. Lorenzon, Director
For Temporary Stay of	)	×		Environmental Quality Council
N.O.V. No. 100368.	)		EQC Doc. No. 06-4201	
Black Butte Coal Co.	)			
Sweetwater County, WY	)			
Docket No. 3839-06	)			

## AMENDED REQUEST FOR REVIEW AND NOTICE OF POSTING BOND

COMES NOW Black Butte Coal Company, by and through its undersigned counsel of record, and hereby files its Amended Request for Review and Notice of Posting Bond.

Black Butte filed its Request for Review and Temporary Stay March 17, 2006. Since then it received a Revised Penalty Assessment letter (Exhibit 3), lowering the penalty to \$3,000.00, and a Modification of Notice or Order (Exhibit 4).

Black Butte submits herewith its Check No. 853434 in the amount of Three Thousand Dollars (\$3,000.00).

Respectfully submitted this 24 th day of March, 2006.

Black Butte Coal Company

Kate M. Fox

Davis & Cannon

422 W. 26<sup>th</sup> St.

P.O. Box 43

Cheyenne, WY 82003

(307) 634-3210

(307) 778-7118 (telefax)

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that on this 24th day of March, 2006, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing Amended Request for Review and Notice of Filing Bond upon the following individuals by hand delivery, addressed as follows:

John Burbridge Assistant Attorney General 122 W. 25th Street Cheyenne, WY 82002

Richard Chancellor, Administrator Land Quality Division 122 W. 25th Street Cheyenne, WY 82002

John Corra, Director Department of Environmental Quality 122 W. 25th Street Cheyenne, WY 82002

Kate M. Fox